Heizmann AG   |  Neumattstrasse 8  |  CH-5000 Aarau  |  T +41 62 834 06 06  |  info@heizmann.ch  |  www.heizmann.ch
MANUALHeizmann
Dimensions
;;; ., e.
t
;;; 1
1 1
1

Sitzventil komplett (231022)
Soupape à siège complet
Ordering code
Solenoid operated valves
2-way 2-positions
Common cavity size 08
Cartridge style in manifold
Manifold material
00 Aluminium
S0 Steel
Manifold port sizes
09 G 1/4
02 G 3/8
11 M 14x1.5
Cartridge seals and accessories options
0 = With buna seal
V = With Viton seal
P = With buna seal and protective cap for override version B, C and D
T = With Viton seal and protective cap for override version B, C and D
Cartridge options
A = Standard
B = Push style manual override
C = Push and twist style manual override
D = Knob style manual override
E = Pull style manual override
F = Hand operated pull style manual override
Common cavity size 08
OS.15 K 18 X Y Z W
     01
02
05
06
07
08
31
32
Note: for solutions availability (K-X-Y combinations),
please refer to TAB.1 on page 2.
Heizmann AG   |  Neumattstrasse 8  |  CH-5000 Aarau  |  T +41 62 834 06 06  |  info@heizmann.ch  |  www.heizmann.ch
MANUALHeizmann
Sitzventil komplett (231021)
Soupape à siège complet
Characteristic curves
Version 10 Performance limits at 100% duty cycle with 90°C and 60°C amb. T
Pressure drop
Version 20 Performance limits at 100% duty cycle with 90°C and 60°C amb. T
Pressure drop
Version 30 Performance limits at 100% duty cycle
Pressure drop
Version 11 Performance limits at 100% duty cycle
Pressure drop
Minimum switching voltage for all versions at 100% ED
Amb. T Voltage required
60°C -10% of V nominal
90°C V nominal
Note: in case of need of performance limits
at specifi c diff erent working conditions,
please consult factory.
Heizmann AG   |  Neumattstrasse 8  |  CH-5000 Aarau  |  T +41 62 834 06 06  |  info@heizmann.ch  |  www.heizmann.ch
MANUALHeizmann
Sitzventil komplett (231021)
Soupape à siège complet
VED-CS-16-08A-32 | Cartridge style in manifold
Ordering code
Solenoid operated valves
3-way 2-positions
Common cavity size 08
Cartridge style in manifold
Manifold material
00 Aluminium
S0 Steel
Manifold port sizes
09 G 1/4